Errata 6 January 31, 2005

Final Environmental Impact Statement, Chapter 3,

Page 3-258 line 4 reads "Insulation may be increased by the growth of a denser coat (shrew article) or deposition of subcutaneous fat." It should read "Insulation may be increased by the growth of a denser coat (Ivanter, in Merritt et al 1994) or deposition of subcutaneous fat." New page 3-258 attached.

Final Environmental Impact Statement, Bibliography

Page 3-778 the fourth entry reads:

Schmiegelow, F.K.A. and M.M. (2002). "Habitat loss and fragmentation in dynamic landscapes: avian perspectives from the boreal forest." <u>Ecological</u> <u>Applications</u> 12(1): 375-389.

It should read:

Schmiegelow and Monkkonen (2002). "Habitat loss and fragmentation in dynamic landscapes: avian perspectives from the boreal forest." <u>Ecological</u> <u>Applications</u> 12(1): 375-389. New page 3-778 attached.

Final Environmental Impact Statement, Appendix D

Page D-95, Under **Wildlife Considerations – Snow Compaction** it reads "Insulation may be increased by the growth of a denser coat (shrew article)" It should read "Insulation may be increased by the growth of a denser coat (Ivanter, in Merritt et al 1994)" New page D-95 attached.

Final Environmental Impact Statement, Appendix I

In the Biological Evaluation on page I-170 last line: reads "At a broad scale, two habitat types that are becoming rare in boreal forest are post-burn early-successional stands and old growth (Schmiegelow and M 2002), the two types used by this species." It should read "At a broad scale, two habitat types that are becoming rare in boreal forest are post-burn early-successional stands and old growth (Schmiegelow and Monkkonen) the two types used by this species. New page I-170 attached.